

Tuesday, March 3

7 p.m. MA Annual Meeting Ranch House

Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, March 3 7:30 p.m.

MA/MD Joint Study Session Ranch House

Meeting Agenda

Thursday, March 5

10:15 a.m. Family Story Time Ranch House

Tuesday, March 10 7 p.m.

Brannon Gearhart Park Task Force Dakota Lodge

Thursday, March 12

7:30 a.m. Architectural Committee Ranch House

Thursday, March 12

Family Story Time Ranch House

10:15 a.m.

Tuesday, March 17

6 p.m.

MA Board Meeting Ranch House

Wednesday, March 18

Covenant Committee Ranch House

4:30 p.m.

Thursday, March 19

10:15 a.m. Story Time Ranch House

Tuesday, March 24 7 p.m. Brannon Gearhart Park Task

Dakota Lodge

Wednesday, March 25

Open Space Committee Dakota Lodge

Thursday, March 26

7:30 a.m. **Architectural Committee** Ranch House

Thursday, March 26

10:15 a.m. Story Time Ranch House

Thursday, March 26 7:30 p.m.

Historical Society: History of the Equestrian Center Dakota Lodge/Equestrian Center

Tuesday, March 31

MD Board Meeting Ranch House

Thursday, April 2 10:15 a.m. Story Time

Ranch House

Sunday, April 5 **Easter Egg Hunt**

Ranch House Park Tuesday, April 7

7:30 p.m. MA/MD Joint Study Session Ranch House

Thursday, April 9

Architectural Committee

Ranch House

Thursday, April 9

Story Time 10:15 a.m. Ranch House

Online Calendar for the most current information. **Helpful Links**

Dates and times are subject to change. Please see the

Board Meeting Agendas and Minutes

Master Association

- Master Association **Board Contact Info** • Metropolitan District
- Agendas and Minutes Metropolitan District

Board Meeting

 Committee & Task Force Agendas &

Board Contact Info

Register for Classes

Minutes

Home Improvements KC Fitness Center

Ken-Caryl Ranch e-News

March 2, 2020

The Ken-Caryl Ranch e-News is emailed to subscribers every Monday (Tuesday if Monday is a holiday). To submit an item for the e-News, contact Allison Hefner at allisonh@kcranch.org or 303-979-1876, ext. 108.



There's Still Time to Cast Your Vote in the MA Board Election!

- The Ken-Caryl Ranch Master Association Board election began Feb. 12 and runs through tomorrow, Tuesday, March 3 at 5 p.m.
- There's still time to vote online, and paper ballots are available at the Ranch House Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., or by appointment, for those residents who do not wish to vote online. You will need a photo ID to vote with a paper ballot.

locating your voting code, contact Victoria DeSair at victoriad@kcranch.org or call 303-979-1876, ext. 122.

If you have any questions about the election, or need help

Meet the 2020 MA Candidates!

candidates.

Check out the link below to virtually meet this year's



Summer Enrichment Programs at the Ranch House

Got a YouTube fanatic, budding chef, gamer, community activist, or LEGO® architect in your home? KCR's Summer Enrichment Programs offer a variety of learning and explorative opportunities for school-age to pre-

All Enrichment Camps will meet at the Ken-Caryl Ranch

website by clicking on the button below.

For more information on current program offerings, visit our

Summer Enrichment Programs

Foundation Offers Two Scholarships

Ken-Caryl Ranch



their senior year of high school. This year, two students will be awarded \$1,000 each to help defray the costs of higher education. For more information, and to download an application, click on the button below.

Ken-Caryl Ranch Foundation Scholarship



Candidates Four residents submitted applications for three open seats on

District Board

2020 Metropolitan

the Metro District Board:

Bruce Tugman The election will occur on May 5. More information will be available in the coming weeks. For questions regarding the upcoming election, please

Jack Sawatzki

contact designated election official Sue Blair at sblair@crsofcolorado.com. For general questions, contact Metro District Manager Traci Wieland at 303-979-1876, ext.

136, or at traciw@kcranch.org.



Sage Dental, for their generous support of this beloved and

egg-citing community event! Click the flyer for more information about this event and all of our upcoming community events!

Last Chance to Win a

Free Month of Dues!

Calling all residents! When is the last time you saved more than \$50? We need more proxies to establish quorum for the Master Association's Annual Meeting, tomorrow, March 3 at 7

p.m. at the Ranch House. Help us meet our goal by completing the online proxy form, easily accessible at the button below. It just takes about two minutes to complete to be entered into a drawing for one month of free dues! We can promise that your odds of winning

are way better than the lottery! If you have any questions about the Annual Meeting, contact Victoria DeSair at victoriad@kcranch.org or 303-979-1876, ext. 122.

Online Proxy Slip

Ranch House, 7676 S. Continental Divide Rd. Littleton, CO 80127, 303-979-1876 Community Center, 1 Club Dr. Littleton, CO 80127, 303-979-2233 Dakota Lodge, 14422 W. Ken-Caryl Ave. Littleton CO 80127, 303-979-1876

Subscribe to our email list.